

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3931

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

30 March 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Mammography provision.

Please can you answer the following questions regarding the Mammography equipment used within the Trust?

- 1. Please can you provide the following information for each piece of mammography equipment? (Please complete the attached spreadsheet)
- a. Manufacturer
- b. Model
- c. Location Hospital Name or Mobile Van
- d. Function Breast Screening/ Assessment/ Screening & Assessment
- e. Method of Finance at Procurement (Trust/Lease/MES/Charity/PFI)
- f. Initial cost of Equipment
- g. Annual Maintenance cost
- h. Acquisition Date
- i. Planned Replacement Date
- 2. If you are a Breast screening provider where is the assessment clinic that you then send your follow up referrals to?

Please see the following table:

LOCATION (HOSPITAL NAME / MOBILE VAN)	FUNCTION	METHOD OF FINANCE AT PROCUREMENT	INITIAL COST OF EQUIPMENT	ANNUAL MAINTENANCE COST	ACQUISITION DATE	PLANNED REPLACEMENT DATE
	Screening					
Maidstone	and					
Hospital	Assessment	Trust	£203,216	32,432	04/01/2010	Unknown
	Screening					
Maidstone	and					
Hospital	Assessment	Trust	£54,854	28,800	31/12/2004	Unknown
Mobile Van	Screening	Trust	180,218	£16,000	31/12/2004	Unknown
Mobile Van	Screening	Trust	£180,218	16,000	31/12/2004	Unknown
	Screening					
Tunbridge Well	and					
Hospital	Assessment	Trust	£240,106	24,356	30/09/2011	Unknown